

01 NH-0002-01(050) / 107645301 George

Overlay approximately 7 miles on SR 63 from George CL to Sally Parker Rd

1	Pandle, Inc. - Pascagoula, MS	\$	5,337,840.82
2	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$	5,374,557.85
3	Mallette Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Gautier, MS	\$	5,483,997.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 5,175,290.44****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****3.14%****02 IM-0006-02(030) / 107327301 Lee**

Mill and Overlay I-22 from US 45 to Itawamba County Line

1	WG Construction Company, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$	7,891,309.15
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	8,844,490.52

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 8,629,303.52****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****8.55%****03 BR-0008-05(037) / 105344301 Tallahatchie**

Bridge Replacement on US 49E across Black Bayou on bridge 278.4

1	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. - Madison, MS	\$	4,929,999.00
2	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	5,283,598.95
3	Dozer, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$	6,195,460.60
4	Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	6,380,657.12
5	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	7,195,292.30

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 4,663,755.16****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****5.71%****04 STP-0008-05(040) / 107607301 Tallahatchie**

Overlay Approximately 1 mile on US 49 from US 49 W to Coahoma Co Line

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	881,087.85
2	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	891,552.55
3	J. J. Ferguson Sand & Gravel, Inc. - Greenwood, MS	\$	1,123,251.17

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 914,007.95****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****3.60%**



05 NHPP-0010-01(160) / 107215301 Jackson

Bridge Preservation on I-10 over East Pascagoula River Bridge

1	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	579,446.00
2	C.E.C., Inc. (Complete Engineering & Construction) - Lafayette, LA	\$	595,571.60
3	Abhe & Svoboda, Inc. - Jordan, MN	\$	1,063,884.00
4	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	1,197,302.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	806,098.00
	28.12%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

06 NH-0015-01(133) / 107603301 Franklin

Overlay approximately 5 miles on US 84 From the Middle Fork Creek Bridge East to Junction 184E

1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	1,926,005.87
2	W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	2,178,534.66

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	2,613,504.97
	26.31%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

07 NH-0015-02(100) / 107602301 Covington

Overlay approximately 4 miles of US 84 beginning at Terrible Creek East to the Junction of SR 184 West

1	Walters Construction Co., Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	1,813,440.55
2	W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	1,825,179.95

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	1,759,976.87
	3.04%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

08 NH-0015-02(120) / 107649301 Wayne

Overlay approximately 5 miles of US 84 from the Chickasawhay River Bridge to Robbie Lane

1	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	3,665,394.00
2	Walters Construction Co., Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	4,086,949.25

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	3,615,034.00
	1.39%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

09 IM-0020-02(089) / 106820301 Newton

Mill and Overlay approximately 17 miles of I-20, from Scott County Line to East of SR 15

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	17,202,787.52
2	W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	17,649,927.78

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	15,668,602.26
	9.79%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE



10 BR-0022-01(084) / 107405301 Harrison

Bridge Preservation on bridge Nos. 4.6A & 4.6B on SR 15 at Tchutacabouffa River

1	Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Laurel, MS		\$	2,756,233.00
2	Key, LLC - Madison, MS		\$	4,267,202.60
3	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC - Tarpon Springs, FL		\$	4,941,906.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	2,644,288.55
	4.23%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

11 IM-0055-02(229) / 106389301 & 106389302 Hinds & Madison

Mill & Overlay approximately 8 miles of I-55 from Rankin County Line to Madison County Line, & approximately 2 miles of I-55 from Hinds County Line to Ridgeland

1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	A+B = 27,520,326.25	\$	23,995,326.25
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	A+B = 29,438,824.90	\$	25,913,824.90

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	21,237,717.74
	12.98%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

12 BR-0060-03(021) / 102207302 Marshall

Bridge Replacement on SR 4 Bridge Nos. 59.0, & 59.2

1	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS		\$	4,766,354.15
2	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS		\$	5,079,426.52
3	Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc & Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc, AJV - Nesbit,		\$	5,199,753.41
4	N. L. Carson Construction Company, Inc. - Carthage, MS		\$	5,248,022.45
5	Dement Construction Company, LLC - Jackson, TN		\$	5,451,737.34
6	Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Laurel, MS		\$	5,574,501.05
7	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. - Madison, MS		\$	6,132,213.95

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	5,131,052.09
	7.11%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

13 SP-0020-01(234) / 107241302 Hinds

Interchange Improvements on I-20 at Norrell Road and Frontage Road Widening

1	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS		\$	26,871,753.96
2	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS		\$	28,787,528.29
3	Eutaw-Key Hinds County Project - A Joint Venture - Madison, MS		\$	29,787,082.83
4	W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company - Jackson, MS		\$	34,946,083.78

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	28,895,648.48
	7.00%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE



14 BWO-2214-05(001) / 502996301 & 502996302 & 502996304 & 502996305 Benton

Construction of Ashland Maintenance Area Headquarters Building, with other Structures, and Site Work

1	Paul Jackson & Son, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 3,052,783.00
2	Roberts Builder, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$ 3,841,810.34
3	Gregory Construction Services, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 4,631,174.25

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 2,797,853.25

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

9.11%
